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No.13012/18/2013-K.VI
Government of India
Ministry of Home Affairs
Jammu and Kashmir Division

North Block, New Delhi

To
Ms. Vasfiya Fayaz
Managing Director
Sultan Agro Tech Pvt. Lid.
Skuast Lane, Opp. Higher Secondary School
"~ Mirakabad Shalimar
‘Srinagar Kashmir -191121

Subject: Information sought by under the Right to Information Act, 2005.

Sir,

Y

Dated8™ August, 2013
o )

The undersigned is refer to your application dated 29.07.2013

under RTI Act, 2005 seeking information in respect of -your
representations made vide letter nos. SATPL/786/suman/02 dated
13.05.2013 & SATPL/786/MHA/DIKA/SFAC dated 10.06.2013 and to say
that the required information may be treated as ‘Nil'. However, copy of
your representations have been forwarded to the Principal
Secretary(Home), J&K for necessary action. In this regard, you may
please approach Principal Secretary (Home), J&K. ' o

Shri R.K. Srivastava, Joint Secretary (K), MHA, North Block, New

Delhi is the Appellate Authority in the matter. /
TQ’ g

(Bhopal Sil‘}]g )

. e
N T e T T T
ey P T

£

13 ay Nf\ @\b |

E s T wEANE:

55?‘.&%‘??/’@&%1....& ....................
fer TPET Are sTRE

it vt

Q*d;’iéx_é i e | Director( K-11} & QPIO_



No.13012/04/2013-K-VE. -+ 5
Government of Indla/MlmstIy of Home Affairs
Jammu & Kashmir Division

North Black, New Delhl .
| _ - - _Dated iD‘ & .2012
To- ' ‘ o

W"’ 3/)3 | 7\@ WWUPM SoCre oy (Homey
o C\o\ﬁr % I LK

“Subject: Ry VYEX LW M W 'I/Ct,&_@t

o Fogog o
i+om R o Zewh pyd Lo

=

Sir,
-I am djrected to forward heremth a request recclved from
. Shri/Sit Varbi

- reSId nf of _ S ) hindg)
T Py F Fif | v
mentioned above for taking appropriate action

Distt.

dated |35 /2 op the subject m

and a detailed report jn the matter,

Yours faithfully,

M
- (Suman Dixit)
‘Under Secretary(K -

Tel. No. 2309 3903
0 2@.0



Telefax : 0914:2461528

s
Agr | - 09205061533 |
- Regd. Off. : Skuast Lane, Opp. Higher Secongar_y 189(3]1?&(3‘!, | - Mobile : gggggggﬁ-}gﬁ;z
Mirakabad, Shalimar, Srinagar, Kashmir- . - -mait: sultanagrotochpl e 1214

: Food Park, Sidco Industrial Compiekx,

hoo.co.in
Khunmoh, Srinagar, Kashmir - 191104, . suitanpl@yahoo.co

Factory

/\As. Suman Dixit SATPL/786/Suman/02 dated: 13.05.z2017
Under secretary {K-V1)- .
Ministry of Horrie Affairs
Jammu & Kashimir Division,
North Bfoc‘k New Delhj
e, Ao L
AN |
Read & exarnine very thoroughly our all papers/documents and earlier representations submitted by us so that
canfusion created by SFAC due to ignoring facts of the case & giving wrong information to ministry of agricultura
department of agriculture & cooperation & minister of home affairs which resulted in misleading & misguiding
. =2using delay in project implementation & other connected factors. After careful examination of ali documents, it is
“ensuced the confusion/confrontation created by SFAC shall get washed away which will hefp to arrive at a Suitabie &
amicable solution. ‘

Subjerr, . ) o .
1. SFAC viclating own existing operaticn guidelines VCA Scheme “for Agri-business development and
Vioieting the RTi rules _ -

£ 'he SFAC has violated the rules & norms of CIC (RTI) by showing their supremacy over the Act and therefore are
lizble tc e penalized & shifted from the present positing as oer RTI Act/Rule. The central-government
introduced/enacted the RTI Act in the country with a purpose, which hasn't been served by the department
and as such is an answerable also. ‘ .

3. Honorable Secretary Ministry of Agriculture (DAC) shield & sheitering those ¢fficers involving wrary
reperting/misdirected i.e. SFAC. We have arready requested to Honorable secretary Ministry of Agriculture 1o
probe in this matter wherein SFAC is still giving wrong reporting/misleading (¢ higher authorities, Why
Honorabie Secretary Ministry of Agricuiture (DAC) didn’t probe into this matter? What was the reason? '

4. M/S Sultan Agro Fech Pvt. ktd facing the worst kind of discrimination/victin‘.izatiorl;’hnrassment as we have so
far been and continues hardship/adversities/incor‘.veniences suffers by the hands of SFAC.

A ! N
Raferences: - SFACetler no. File no SFAC/6-5/VCA/2007-315 Dated: 03.05.2013

Estearned Sir,

This has reference to various representation address to your good self on different dates regarding the above
subject & references. We approached 1o your good seff vide letter dated 07.01.2013 & requested to intervene & help us -
to take up the matter with Ministry of Agriculture, Department of Agriculture & cooperatior (GO1) for issuance of lettor
of intent from SFAC. You have forwarded our representation to the secretary Agriculture D.rmartment_-ofAgrr‘cultu_re & o
coaperation Krishi Bhawan New Delhi for necessary action in this matter. The SFAC replied o vour good self vide hetter '
no: File no. SFAC/6-5/2007-315 Dated: 03.05.2013 (copy enclesed-Annexure-A) and the istter were received on
15.05.2013. Unfortunately, the letter does not cover fact of the case wherein we raised cucries in our letter dated: _
07.01.2013 addressed to your good self The SFAC misled by giving wrong reporting/inforration inour case and has
tried to deceive; Secretary Agriculture Department of Agriculture & cooperatioh Knshi 8hawan New Delhi as well ‘a_s'r_'
Meistry of Hame Affairs (G.0.1). And it appears that SFAC has deliberately ignored these facts. in this regard, we S'U.bmff'_. '
"ere that with regard to ouf letter of character association of SFAC officials in an attempt to dgivert the attention from ‘
rizal issues. Bath letters l.e. SFAC & company possess in your office & can be exarnined/comprred-so that truth wifl come '-_




No. 13012/06/2013-K—VI- T g
Government of Indla/M1mstry of Home Aff'aIrs
Jammur & Kashmir Division

‘ North Block, New Delhi -
: _ . Dated ly-7. 2013
To . _ ‘ : :

)rﬁ. j’é‘\é P U P éFeM*W(/fWQ/
,15[ C\D\/L}' CQ/g* T/bk

SNy y
[

Subject: HPQ”C’}J/Q’VY’ —,Qé?\-Q/Q /;7 Sv\l“?‘fh% l@-ﬂ% P%
T -

Sir,

-1 am directed to forward herewith a request received from

. s/xﬁ‘/sm J/MJ);! o faNa3 Jresident of __S 7™ fW/WDISu

dated 1P / 6 g on the subject mentioned above for taking appropriate action

¢+ in the matfer.

Yours faithfully,
(Suman D1x1t)

Under Secretary(K-VI)
Tel. No. 2309 3903
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Telefax : 0914-2461528

! i nﬂ = T
Agro Tech Private Limited | Doa0s0n1aas
: ' . Higher Secondary School, Mobile : 09906965997
Regd. Off. : Skuast Lane, Opp. Higher ry 09906965997

Mirakabad, Shalimar, Srinagar, Kashmir-191121.
:Food Park, Sidco Industrial Complex,

Factory Khunmoh, Srinagar, Kashmir- 191104. - - sultanpl@yahoo.co.in
Ref.NO.SATPL/786/MHA/DJKA/SFAC Dated : 10.06.2013
shri Bhopal Si _
Director | qﬁ = 7]
v, Ministry of Home Affairs (G.0.1.) |
- &\ Jammu & Kashmir Division /49
4/, Room No.93-A, North Block 2
N New Delhi-110 001 Al
Q Subject :

1. SFAC violating own existing operation guidelines VCA
scheme for Agri-business development and vioiating
the RTI rules.

2. The SFAC has violated the rules & norms of CIC (RTI) by
showing their supremacy over the Act and therefore
are liable to be penalized & shifted from the present
posting as per RTI Act/Rule. The central government
introduced/enacted the RTI Act in the country with a
purpose, which hasn't been served by the department
and as such is an answerable also.

3. Hon'ble Secretary Ministry of Agriculture (DAC) shield
& sheltering those officers involving wrong reporting/
misdirected i.e. SFAC. We have already requested to
Hon'ble Secretary, Ministry of Agriculture to probe in
this matter wherein SFAC is still giving wrong

: reporting/misleading to higher authorities. Why
. . Hon'ble Secretary Ministry of Agriculture (DAC) didn't
: probe into this matter? What was the reason? A

4. M/S Sultan Agro Tech Pvt. Ltd. facing the worst kind of
discrimination/victimization/harassment as we have so
far been and continues hardship/adversities/
inconveniences suffers by the hands of SFAC.

Ref : SFAC-letter No.File No.SFAC/6-5/VCA/2007-315 dated
03.05.2013

Esteemed Sir,

This has reference to representation address to
Ms.Suman Dixit (Under Secretary) K-Vl regarding the above
subject reference. We approached to Ministry of Home

E-mail : sultanagrotechpl@yahoo.co.in .
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Affiars vide dated 07.01.2013 and requested to intervene and
nelp us to take up the matter with Ministry of Agriculture,
(DAC) Government of India for issuance of letter of intent
for SFAC. You have forwarded our representation to the
Secretary Agriculture (Department of Agriculture &
‘Cooperation Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi for necessary action
in this matter. The SFACreplied to your goodself vide their
letter NO.SFAC/6-5/2007-315 dated 03.05.2013 unfortunately
the letter does not cover all the facts of the case wherein
we raised queries in our letter dated 07.01.2013 addressed
to your goodself. SFAC in our case creating mess and have
made wrong reporting, misguided, misdirected information
to the Ministry of Home Affiars (Government of India).

We are again like to inform and aware you regarding the .
facts that has been igngred/misinformed/misdirected/
misleaded by the SFAC,In % letter dated(38.05.2013. we 305~
put some questions to Hon'ble Seceretary Ministry of '
Agriculture (DAC) through your goodslef and asked to
obtain reply from the Managing Director SFAC. We have
already submitted our documents through Ministry of Home
Affairs (Government of India) and forward these documents

to Secretary Agricuiture Department of Agriculture and
Cooperation so that SFAC would 'not deny the receivcing
the documents through your MiRistry. €opy puclosl. Anms TA

Kindly- do inform us the action initiated at vour end, 'and
. also send us the copy of the same as we are suffering 3 lot.

We hope that the above information shall be provided to
us at the earliest possibie.

Thanking vyou,
With Regards
(Vasfé aya

Managing Director
Mobile N0.90185100111

Condone 7 18 loarese



RTI MATTER/TIME BOUND

cm (46 5P /ofﬁw o2

No.A-43020/ 01 /2013~ RT’I
Government of India/Rharat Sarkar
Ministry of Hom}, Affairs/Grih Mantral ava

ook ook

New Delhi, Dated th¢ 304 /\M? , 2013,

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: Application of Shri/Sm#/Kum........ \/Okﬁ'ﬁ“ ..... T ‘f..:"t ..........

Information Act, 20605,

EEEE

Tne u ders121 ed is directed to fOl'\’\’ﬁLd herewﬂh ar anplzcat:ton dated

.......... /O‘:} 2013 er:fer RTI Act, 2005 of
STm/SmL/RLm ............... ‘?153 d ..................................................... S
(received in  this Mimnisal  on .@:‘H..Q.@?.'Z,OIB (oy—TrEmster —fromr

R S ——— [ T ) to
}Q@Mn ..... Division for prov iding information, 25 the requestad mfommation
pertains to/more closely related to the functions of the seid Division. It is reguested
that if the subject martter pertains to any other CP?OfPLth Authority, the
application may be further transferred fo that Authornity direcilv. under intimation o
the applicant.

3. The applicant has paid the 1eqms1’{5 ize of Rs HUS wdﬂ Receipt Ne.
..... 295829, .. dated 02 /080013 ¢ [ copy enciosed ) metq . I
clammstcbelongsto e R

clow Povery TineYBPE Category.

Enci: As above. . _ %&L_.

( S.Samanta )
Under Secretarv to the Govt. of India.

........ I\}w/\
...... 1\10711-1,\..,15[@ &L

VNIV LA, P\:lL g

Mo, ''''''''''''''''''' :
S}Wm@ NN ITENE T kK

(He/She is requested to. contacL the abbdve-mentioned CpIO/PLth Autho:‘rv for.
further inform a‘uon n the matter),.
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Ministry of Home Affairs
v .2 6/G. AR 6
(forerar 22(1) 3a) (See Rule 22(j)
B / RECEIPT
. & Rarw 20
. /Ngag 99 , Dated&?:\'ﬁ\goﬁ;‘e..
At/ sfiaveft feg aft : : N\ ‘
Received From Shr.i_/Smt./Km.....x\qQ.\&\&.‘.)&. ..... X Ul\%o% ................................................
& U Sl wear & wr - & feare 20
with Letter NOSROAGIENGE NO.... ot Dated................ 20..........
Banker's g‘uue%;ue/Draft/lndian Postal Order NO‘XKQ?‘&”XG&\'“ .................... e,
& o i wUd o qan a3 ' : A
the sum of Rupees by Cash..... PR T N C
Y & e siffenr, 2005 % 3 3 U o | \\ - |

on account of fee under Right to Informatio‘:l Act 2005, \
: . \\- -
o _ ' _ _ ) ¢ /Initials

m/ Rs. \i“x — : : gearny/ Designation
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gro Tech Private Limited - Telofax:: Cotd-2461,
Regd. Off. : Skuast Lane, Opp. Higher Secondary School, Mobile : 099069655‘
Mirakabad, Shalimar, Srinagar, Kashmir-191121, . 08803341

Factory :Food Park, Sideo Industrial Complex, E-mail : sultanagrotechpl@yahoo.m

Khunmoh, Srinagar, Kashmijr - 191104, sultanpl@yahoo o

Aal information officer ‘ SATPI /?ffmﬂi’-ﬂ:téﬁ%%‘?':/“‘c/d Dated:- 29.07.2012
Ministry of Home Affairs (G.0.1) A ormn ARRIS

lammu & Kashmir Division
Room no 93-A, North Block
New Delhi-110001

B siow Deihi

subject: Information under RT) Act — 2005

Esteemed Sir,

Kindly provide me information what action was taken on our representations vide letter nos,
SATPL/786/5uman/02dated:13.05.2013 & SATPL/786/MHA/DIKA/SEAC dated: 10.06.2012 (copies
enclosed)

Any action has been initiated at your end, same may be informed to us and if you receive any
revert from the quarter.

We aiso enclosed a fee of Rs.10/- in shape of postal order no: 08 F 86594 1€ dated: 08.07.2013.
We hope that the above information shall be provided to us at earliest.

Thanking you

With high regards

Vasﬁym

Managing Director

Copy for necessary action:-
Mr. Shri Bhopal Singh {Director), MOHA G.0.1 (J&K Division} Roorn no.93-a North Biock New Delhi-
110001.5FAC officials an attempt to divert the attention from real issue. Both letter i.e. SFAC & our
letter possess in your office & can be exammned/compared so that truth will come out and who

actually deceiving. SFAC in reporting, our case are creating mess or have made wrong misguided,
misdirected information to Ministry.

Q.
Vastiva Fayaz

Managing Director
Mobile no: 9018510111
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«dast Lane, Opp. Higher Secondary School,
- ’ﬁirakabad, Shalimar, Srinagar, Kashmir-191121

" :Food Park, Sidco Industria! Complex,

Y Khunmoh, Srinagar, Kashmir - 191104,

R’ef.NO.SATPL/?SB/MHA/DJKA/SFAC

Shri Bhopal Singh
Director

Ministry of Home Affairs (G.0.1)
Jammu & Kashmir Division
ROOM N0.93-A, North Block
New Deihi-110 001

Subject -

Tulefax : Go14-2451500

05205061533

Mobile : 09806955597

08803341214

E-mail : sultanagrotechpi@yahoo.co.in
sultanpl@yahoo.co.in

Dated : 10.06.2013

1. SFAC violating own existing operation guidelines vVCA
SCheme for Agri-business development and violating

the RTI rules.

2. The SFAC has violated the rules & norms of CiC (RTI) by
showing their supremacy over the Act and therefcre
are liable to pe penalized & shifted from the present
Posting as per RT ACt/Rule. The central government
Introduced/enacted the RTI Act in the country with a
purpose, which hasn't been served by the department

and as such is an answerable 3lso.

3. Hon'bie SecCretary Ministry of Agricuiture (DAC) shield
& sheltering those officers involving wrong reporting/
misdirected i.e. SFAC. We have already requested to

Hon'ble Secretary, Ministry of A
this matter wherein SFAC i

griculture to probe in
s still giving wrong

reporting/mis!eading to higher authorities, Why
Hon'bie Secretary Ministry of Agriculture (DAC) didn't
probe into this matter? What was the reason?

4. M/S Sultan Agro Tech PVL. Ltd. facing the worst kind of
discrimination/victimizatlon/harassment as we have so

far been and continues
iInconveniences suffers by the

hardship/adversities/
hands of SFAC.

Ref : SFAC letter No. File NO.SFAC/B-S/VCA/2007-3’l5 dated

03.05.2013

Esteemed Sir,

This has reference to Fepresentation address to

Ms.Suman Dixit (Under secretary)
subject reference. We approache

K-Viregarding the above
d to Ministry of Home
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- Private Limiteq elefax sl

~dast | ane, Opp. Higher Secondary School, Mob”e:oggoagf

Mirakabad Shalimar, Srinagar, Kashmir-191121 088033«

’ .Y Food Park, Sidco lndustriay Complex, E~mar‘r‘:sultanagrotechpl@yahoo
Khunmoh, Srinagar, Kashmir - 191104. . sultanpl@yahoo

SATPL/F’SSISumen/O? dated 13,05.2013

Ms. Suman Dixit
Under Secretary {K-Vi)
Ministry of Home Affairg
Jammuy & Kashmir Civision
North Block, Naw Delhi.

solution,

Subject

1 SFAC viclating own £xisting operation Quidelires vioa Scheme for Agri-business development and violating the
RTI rutes,

2 The SFac has vialated the rules & norms of CIC (RTI) by showing their Supremacy over the Act ang therefore are

answerable aigq

3 Hon'ble Secretary Miristry of Agricultuse (DAC) shield & sheltering those officers Nvatving wrong feportings
misdirecta l.e. SFAC We have already fequesteq tq Hon'ble Secretary, Ministry of Agriculture (g probe in thig
matter wheregjn SFAC is sty giving wrong reponing/mrsteadmg to higher authoritieg. Why Hon'ble Secretary

4 M/S Suttan Agro Tech Pyt Ltd. facing the waorst king ofdrscrrmrnatron/vic[rmrzation/harassmenl a5 we have sg far
been ang continueg hardship/adversities/r’nconveniences suffers by the hands of SFAC.

Ref: SFAC letter No.File NO.SFAC/G-S/\/CA/2007'315 dated 03052013

Esteeme( Sir,

totake up the matter with Ministry ongriCultUre, Department ongrreulture & Cooperation (GO for Issuangce of letter of inlen|
oM SFAC. vy have forwarded our representation tg the Secretary Agricullure Depanment of Agriculture and Cooperation

Unfcrtunately, the jetier does ngt cover facts of the case wherein we raised Queries in gyr letter dateg 07.01.2013
addressed tg YOUr goodself The SFaC Misled by Jiving wrong reportr'ng/rnformation in cur case and has tried tq deceive:
SecretaryAgriculture Cepartment of Agrictiture & cooperation Krishi Bhawan, New Delhj ag well as Ministry of Mome Affairg
(GO, And Itappears that SFAC has deliberetely ignared these fac(s in this regard, we submil here that with regard to ouy
leiter of Character @ssocialion of SFAC officials in ap attempt to divert the attention from feal issueg Both
letters j o SFAC & Company P0Ssess iy Your office g tan be exammed/compared 80 that truth will come,

N questes -
He/She 15 ¥64 -
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